Resolution No.: ____ of 2021

THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

Roll Call Vote

Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent
Mayor Mr. George Kalaj				
Trustee Mr. Abraham Weiss				
Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman				
Trustee Mr. Asher Guttman				
Trustee Mr. Zalmon Rosner				
TOTAL				

The following was p	oresented
Ву	
Seconded by	
Date of Adoption	October 12, 2021

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE GRANTING A WATER WELL PERMIT TO SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE BUSINESS PARK FOR A BEDROCK TEST WELL AT PROPERTY LOCATED AT STATE ROUTE 208 S/B/L 223-1-4

WHEREAS, a water well application was submitted for a bedrock test well at State Route 208, Section 223, Lot 1, Block 4; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board has reviewed said application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY

RESOLVED, that a Water Well Permit is granted for State Route 208, Section 223, Lot 1, Block 4.

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: October 12, 2021

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk